TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM542313

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The Crosley Group, Inc.	up, Inc.		Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&L Supply Inc.
Street Address:	339 S. Vann
City:	Vinita
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74301
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5634289	DREAMPLACE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 903-9000

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com Email:

Miles & Stockbridge P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T4516-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Schaffer
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=6-10-2019 DreamPlace Trademark Assignment CL Supply#page1.tif source=6-10-2019 DreamPlace Trademark Assignment CL Supply#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0503

900516523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Crosley Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal office at 952 Copperfield Blvd, NE, Concord, NC 28025 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns trademarks, service marks, and trade name rights in the trademarks described on the attached **Exhibit A** (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, C&L Supply Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having its principal office at 339 S. Vann, Vinita, Oklahoma 74301, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing), and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR will execute further papers and will take other action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in ASSIGNEE, or if necessary and proper for ASSIGNEE to obtain, register, renew, or enforce the Marks.

The Crosley Group, Inc.

By: _____

Name: Christopher Harris

Title: President & CEO

Date: Monday, June 10, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	DreamPlace	Registered	87682489	November 13, 2017	5634289	December 18, 2018
Canada	DreamPlace	Pending	1897870	May 7, 2018	n/a	n/a

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0505